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South-East and East European Gas Platform 
(SEEGAS) 

2nd Stakeholder Meeting 

 

Location: Virtual Meeting (WebEx) 

Time: 10:00 – 13:00 CET  

Date: March 10, 2021 

 

Presentation title Hour (CET) Speaker 
   

 
 
Opening 

Welcome remarks and general update on the SEEGAS 
initiative 

10:00-10:10 Mr. Gregor Weinzettel, Gas 
Expert, Energy Community 
Secretariat   

1. The importance of clearing services for market development  

Clearing services at Energy Exchanges as key 
liquidity enabler: lessons learnt from WE markets  
 
20 years of experience in energy trading post-deal 
processing 
 
The necessary regulatory framework for the 
introduction of clearing services 
 
A robust hybrid clearing model for energy markets 
 
 
Advantages of non-CCP clearing model for 
developing exchanges  
 
Q&A and Discussion 
 
 

10:10-10:20 
 
 
10:20-10:30 

 
 

10:30-10:40 
 

 
10:40-11:50 
 
 
10:50-11:00 
 
 
11:00-11:20 
 

Dr. Egbert Laege, Boston 
Consulting Group 
 
Dr. Michael Merz, Managing 
Director, PONTON  
 
Mr. Christian Baer, Europex  
Mr. Frederick Benthaler, CEGH  
 
Mr. Christos Nikolaidis, ENEXClear  
Mr. Nikolaos Porfyris, ATHEXGroup 
 
Mr. Łukasz Goliszewski, Deputy 
CEO, IRGiT  
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2. Traders perspective on the status of regional gas market development - Moderated by Ms. 
Aura Sabadus 

Market liquidity, price correlations and (removing) 
trading barriers in SEE 
 
International traders experiences and perspectives  
 
 
New opportunities for cross-border gas trading with 
further market integration  
 
Barriers to be lifted and measures to be avoided for 
the development of liquidity in CEE  
 
Discussion on how to improve regional gas market 
development and integration 
 

11:20-11:30 
 
 
11:30-11:40 
 
 
11:40-11:50 
 
 
11:50-12:00 
 
 
12:00-12:20 
 
 

Ms. Aura Sabadus, Senior 
Journalist, ICIS Heren 
 
Mr. Doug Wood, Gas Committee 
Chair, EFET 
 
Mr. Willem Coppoolse, Managing 
Director of Trading, Naftogaz 
 
Mr. Gottfried Steiner, CEO, CEGH 
 
 

 

3. Expanding the scope: recent developments in Bulgaria, Turkey and Georgia  

Growth and integration opportunities in the South 
East European Region  
 
The Turkish Gas Market 
 
 
Gas Market Development in Georgia 
 
 
Q&A and Concluding Remarks 
 

12:20-12:30 
 
 

12:30-12:40 
 
 

12:40-12:50 
 
 

12:50-13:00 
 

Mr. Kirill Ravnachki, CEO, Balkan 
Gas Hub 
 
Mr. Ahmet Türkoglu, CEO, 
EPIAS/EXIST 
 
Mr. David Tsitsishvili, Deputy 
Commercial Director, GOGC 
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