

South-East and East European Gas Platform (SEEGAS) - 2nd Stakeholder Meeting



South-East and East European Gas Platform (SEEGAS) 2nd Stakeholder Meeting

Location: Virtual Meeting (WebEx) Time: 10:00 – 13:00 CET Date: March 10, 2021

Presentation title	Hour (CET)	Speaker

Opening

Secretariat	Welcome remarks and general update on the SEEGAS initiative		Mr. Gregor Weinzettel, Gas Expert, Energy Community Secretariat
-------------	---	--	---

1. The importance of clearing services for market development

Clearing services at Energy Exchanges as key liquidity enabler: lessons learnt from WE markets	10:10-10:20	Dr. Egbert Laege, Boston Consulting Group
20 years of experience in energy trading post-deal processing	10:20-10:30	Dr. Michael Merz, Managing Director, PONTON
The necessary regulatory framework for the introduction of clearing services	10:30-10:40	Mr. Christian Baer, Europex Mr. Frederick Benthaler, CEGH
A robust hybrid clearing model for energy markets	10:40-11:50	Mr. Christos Nikolaidis, ENEXClear Mr. Nikolaos Porfyris, ATHEXGroup
Advantages of non-CCP clearing model for developing exchanges	10:50-11:00	Mr. Łukasz Goliszewski, Deputy CEO, IRGiT
Q&A and Discussion	11:00-11:20	



South-East and East European Gas Platform (SEEGAS) - 2nd Stakeholder Meeting



2. Traders perspective on the status of regional gas market development - Moderated by Ms. Aura Sabadus

Market liquidity, price correlations and (removing) trading barriers in SEE	11:20-11:30	Ms. Aura Sabadus, Senior Journalist, ICIS Heren
International traders experiences and perspectives	11:30-11:40	Mr. Doug Wood, Gas Committee Chair, EFET
New opportunities for cross-border gas trading with further market integration	11:40-11:50	Mr. Willem Coppoolse, Managing Director of Trading, Naftogaz
Barriers to be lifted and measures to be avoided for the development of liquidity in CEE	11:50-12:00	Mr. Gottfried Steiner, CEO, CEGH
Discussion on how to improve regional gas market development and integration	12:00-12:20	

3. Expanding the scope: recent developments in Bulgaria, Turkey and Georgia

Growth and integration opportunities in the South East European Region	12:20-12:30	Mr. Kirill Ravnachki, CEO, Balkan Gas Hub
The Turkish Gas Market	12:30-12:40	Mr. Ahmet Türkoglu, CEO, EPIAS/EXIST
Gas Market Development in Georgia	12:40-12:50	Mr. David Tsitsishvili, Deputy Commercial Director, GOGC
Q&A and Concluding Remarks	12:50-13:00	